For this year, nine (9) Subic Bay Freeport Zone (SBFZ) locators with a total of fifty four (54) pledges have joined the said 

program. They are:   

The SBMA Labor Department’s Workforce Development Division conducted initial screening of requirements and pre-

liminary interview to one hundred twelve (112) SPES applicants (forty four (44)- college students; sixty three (63) Sr. 

High School students and five (5) Jr. High School students) from February 17-28, 2025.   

Those who were screened and pre-selected underwent a series of assessment by the partner locators from March 28,